505813464 12/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5860293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/27/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENRIK HILLEKE MORTENSEN	11/18/2019
CLAUS DUE SINDING	11/13/2019
JESPER NISSEN BOISEN	11/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEL HYDROGEN A/S
Street Address:	INDUSTRIPARKEN 34
City:	HERNING
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-7400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10466722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4403607061

Email: docketing@bodilawllc.com

Correspondent Name: BODI LAW LLC

Address Line 1: 25935 DETROIT ROAD

Address Line 4: WESTLAKE, OHIO 44145-2453

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PATGRUP-P20170042US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT F. BODI
SIGNATURE:	/ Robert F. Bodi /
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=191120. Assignment_duly signed#page1.tif source=191120. Assignment_duly signed#page2.tif source=191120. Assignment_duly signed#page3.tif

PATENT 505813464 REEL: 051236 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT FOR US UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number:	PATGRUP-P2017004US1	
As a below-named inventor, I	hereby declare that:	
this Assignment is directed to the	ne application entitled:	
U	. .	
A CONTROL	SYSTEM FOR A HYDROGEN	REFUELLING STATION
(check only one item below)		
,		
[] attached hereto,		
And based at least in par	t on related applications:	
Application N	umber:	Filing Date:
	3 	

OR

[X] was filed:

ON Filing Date:	27 February 2017
AS United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number:	15/443,947
AND WAS amended on filing date (if applicable):	N/A

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned as described in the above-identified application.

WHEREAS, <u>Nel Hydrogen A/S</u>, having a place of business at <u>Industriparken 34</u>, <u>Herning</u>, <u>DK</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein,

including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, all applications therefor, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below (or on the following pages) by the undersigned:

Legal Name of Inventor:	Henrik Hilleke MORTENSEN
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	13/11-19
Witness:	depote Christin
Witness:	Wh 32th

[X] Signatures of additional inventors on attached subsequent sheet

Additional Inventor(s)

Legal Name of Inventor:	Claus Due SINDING	
Signature of Inventor:	Claires Our Syling	
Date:	13/11 2014	
Witness	2 m/hr 1	
Witness:	Wind Data	

Legal Name of Inventor:	Jesper Nissen BOISEN	
Signature of Inventor:	The second second	
Date:	177/11-2019	
Witness:	Mich Bout	
Witness:	Let Repoel Petersen	

[X] Signatures of additional inventors on attached previous sheet.